TVZ : Thermo-Fuse Varistor
World Products Inc.  P.O. Box 517, 19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476-0517   Phone (707) 996-5201  Fax (707) 996-3380 www.worldproducts.com  revised 5/4/03
DESCRIPTION
   The Thermo-Fuse Varistor (TVZ) is a family of Transient Voltage Surge Suppression products. TVZ
is a three-lead Thermally Protected Metal Oxide Varistor. One lead of the TVZ varistor is connected to
a thermal fuse, which will open when the varistor is subjected to prolonged abnormal over-
voltage conditions. The TVZ series is designed to meet the abnormal over-voltage requirements
of UL 1449, Section 37.

(5A,2.5A,0.5A and 0.125A).
• UL1449 recognized which includes selected testing from UL1020 for thermal cutoff.
PART NUMBER CODES
 *Marking: (a) SINCERA. which is the brand name.
  (b) Part marking, for example: T20E241K
  (c) Date code (backside): Manufactured year and month. (2 digit)
     (ie: 2002=2, 1-9 for January through September and O for October, N
for November, D for December)
RATING
• -55℃to 85℃ Operating Temperature Range
• -55℃to 125℃ Storage Temperature Range
• Maximum Voltage-Temperature Coefficient: < 0.01 %/℃
• Hi-Pot Encapsulation: 2500 Vdc
• Insulation Resistance: >1000 MΩ
• Typical Response Time: <15 nseconds
• Continuous RMS Current: 100 mA
• Isolation Capability (When thermal element is open): 600 Vac
TVZ B K 20 241 S E
Thermo- Fuse
ZnO Varistor
Diameter
18: 18mm
20: 20mm
25: 25mm
TYPE
D: Standard Disk series
E: High energy series
S: Straight lead
B: Bulk package
K: Voltage tolerance+/-10%
VARISTOR VOLTAGE
241＝24×101
＝240 ( DC Volt )
TVZ : Thermo-Fuse Varistor
World Products Inc.  P.O. Box 517, 19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476-0517   Phone (707) 996-5201  Fax (707) 996-3380 www.wo                                  rldproducts.com    revised 5/4/03
DIMENSION
TVZ Series Dmax Hmax dø� (NOM.� � ) a b
TVZ18 21.0 (0.83) 24.0 (0.94) 0.8 (0.031) 7.5 (0.30) 6.5 (0.26)
TVZ20 24.0 (0.94) 29.0 (1.14) 1.0 (0.039) 10.0 (0.39) 6.5 (0.26)
TVZ25 28.5 (1.12) 33.0 (1.30) 1.0 (0.039) 12.7 (0.50) 6.5 (0.26)
(1) Unit: mm (inch)    (2) a ± 1.0 (0.039), b ± 1.2 (0.047)
(3) 1mm lead diameter is available upon special request for 18mm. Please add suffix “R” after part number
(4) For 25mm min. fuse lead (lead #3), please add suffix “FL” after part number
TVZ18 Series TVZ20 Series TVZ25 Series Varistor
Type Tmax W1  W2 Tmax W1  W2 Tmax W1 W2
180K    7.0 (0.28) 1.7 (0.07) 3.3 (0.13)
220K    7.2 (0.28) 1.8 (0.07) 3.4 (0.13)
270K    7.2 (0.28) 2.0 (0.08) 3.6 (0.14)
330K    7.4 (0.29) 2.1 (0.08) 3.7 (0.15)
390K    7.4 (0.29) 2.4 (0.09) 4.0 (0.16)
470K    7.4 (0.29) 2.7 (0.11) 4.3 (0.17)
560K    7.5 (0.30) 3.0 (0.12) 4.6 (0.18)
680K    7.6 (0.30) 3.1 (0.12) 4.7 (0.19)
820K 7.4 (0.29) 1.8 (0.07) 3.3 (0.13) 7.6 (0.30) 1.8 (0.07) 3.3 (0.13)
181K 7.4 (0.29) 1.9 (0.07) 3.4 (0.13) 7.6 (0.30) 1.9 (0.07) 3.4 (0.13)
201K 7.8 (0.31) 2.0 (0.08) 3.5 (0.14) 7.9 (0.31) 2.0 (0.08) 3.6 (0.14) 7.9 (0.31) 2.1 (0.08) 3.7 (0.15)
221K 8.0 (0.31) 2.0 (0.08) 3.6 (0.14) 8.1 (0.32) 2.1 (0.08) 3.7 (0.15) 8.2 (0.32) 2.2 (0.09) 3.8 (0.15)